
 

DANE  COUNTY  DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC 
WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION 

County Executive 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  Madison, Wisconsin  53713 Commissioner / Director 
Kathleen M. Falk Phone:  (608) 266-4018  Fax:  (608) 267-1533 Gerald J. Mandli 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 107088 - 1 - rev. 07/05 

 
 

Friday, October 19, 2007, 2007 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 107088 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

CONSTRUCTION OF SALT STORAGE FACILITY 
STH 151 & CTH V 

TOWN OF YORK, COUNTY OF DANE, WISCONSIN 

 
 

BIDS DUE:  Thursday, November 1, 2007, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  
TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 
 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for [Bid, Proposal 
(RFB, RFP)] and is hereby made a part of the [RFB, RFP].  Please attach this Addendum to the 
[RFB, RFP]. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

 
1. Document Index 

Change current text from: 
“Sample Performance / Payment Bond 
Prevailing Wage Rates 
General Conditions of Contract” 

to: 
“Sample Performance Bond 
Sample Payment Bond 
General Conditions of Contract 
Supplementary Conditions”. 

 
2. Bid Form 
 Change current text from:  

“Dane County Highway Department must have this project completed by November 1, 2007.  
Asuming this Work cn be started by September 24, 2007, what dates can you commence and 
complete this job?” 

to: 

“Dane County Highway Department must have this project completed by March 1, 2008.  
Asuming this Work cn be started by November 1, 2007, what dates can you commence and 
complete this job?” 

 



 

3. Supplementary Conditions 
Add new Supplementary Conditions section, issued with this Addendum. 

 
 

Sincerely, 
 
 
 
  Rob Nebel 
Project Engineer 
 
 
 
Enclosures: 

Supplementary Conditions 
 
 

 
 
 

S:\PubWork\Shared\Engineering Division\Rob Nebel\107088 - Salt Storage Facility @ Town of York\Addendum1.DOC 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 107088 - 2 - rev. 07/05 



SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS 

 

1.  APPLICATION & CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
 
A. Every contractor engaged in performance of any contract for Department of Public Works, 

Highway & Transportation shall submit partial and final Application & Certificate for 
Payment for work under said contract.  Form shall provide similar information as shown on 
AIA G702™ and G703™ forms (samples shown below).  Forms shall be submitted to Public 
Works Project Engineer for approval. 

 
 
 

 
 

[Bid, Proposal] No. XXXXXX SC - 1  rev. 04/06 



 
 

2.  PREVAILING WAGE RATE DETERMINATION 
 
A. These supplements shall modify, delete, and / or add to General Conditions of Contract.  

Where any article, paragraph, or subparagraph in General Conditions of Contract is 
supplemented by one of these paragraphs, provisions of such article, paragraph, or 
subparagraph shall remain in effect and supplementary provisions shall be considered as 
added thereto.  Where any article, paragraph, or subparagraph in General Conditions of 
Contract is amended, voided, or superseded by any of these paragraphs, provisions of such 
article, paragraph, or subparagraph not so amended, voided, or superseded shall remain in 
effect. 
1. General Conditions of Contract Article 45, “Minimum Wages”, paragraph B.  Following 

Prevailing Wage Rate Determination No. 200701188 added to General Conditions of 
Contract. 

 
B. These State of Wisconsin forms, hereinafter set forth in this section, shall be filled out and 

submitted to Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation: 
1. Prime Contractor Affidavit of Compliance With Prevailing Wage Rate Determination 

(ERD-5724) 
2. Agent or Subcontractor Affidavit of Compliance With Prevailing Wage Rate 

Determination (ERD-10584) 
3. Disclosure of Ownership (ERD-7777) 
4. Request To Employ Subjourneyperson (ERD-10880) 

 

 

[Bid, Proposal] No. XXXXXX SC - 2  rev. 04/06 


